

## Knoxville Startup Aims to Change Hospital Alarms

MindWave Medical is partnering with Starfish medical for the goal of eliminating excess hospital noise.

KNOXVILLE, TN, UNITED STATES, February 13, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- MindWave Medical, a startup in Knoxville TN, is excited to announce its partnership with StarFish Medical, Canada's leading full-service medical device design and development company. This collaboration aims to create an innovative patient alarm system that significantly reduces unnecessary noise in hospitals, enhancing patient care and staff efficiency.

The joint effort will focus on developing a unified alarm delivery system that

improves experiences for both patients and staff by:

Reducing Noise: Providing targeted alarm notifications to minimize unnecessary noise and its associated consequences.

Enhancing Alarm Delivery: Ensuring alarms are delivered to responsible staff via wearable devices that can verify human presence and allow staff to accept or reject responsibility. Data Capture: Recording alarm events and responses to facilitate quality management and improvement.

"This partnership marks a significant advancement in our mission to improve hospital alarm systems and reduce the consequences of excessive noise," said Dan Niendorff MD, Founder of MindWave Medical. "By combining our ideas with StarFish Medical's proven track record in medical device development, we are poised to set a new standard in patient care."

About MindWave Medical

MindWave Medical is dedicated to improving the hospital alarm system and reducing the consequences of excessive noise. Their vision is a quiet, and unified alarm delivery system that enhances experiences for both patients and staff. <u>/Mindwave</u>

## About StarFish Medical

StarFish Medical is Canada's leading medical device design, development, and manufacturing company. They partner with innovative companies to create breakthrough products that improve health and save lives.

<u>/StarFish</u>

Otto Niendorff MindWave Medical 865-284-1004 otto.niendorff@mindwavemedical.com

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/785409177

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.